## **COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF KIAMBU**



## **TENDER ADDENDUM**

The County Government of Kiambu, through the **DEPARTMENT OF TRADE, INDUSTRIALIZATION, TOURISM AND INVESTMENTS** would wish to inform the general public and interested bidders on addendum of extension on submission address for the following tenders.

S/NO	NEGOTIATION NUMBER	PROJECT DESCRIPTION	BID BOND
1.	1648841-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KIANDUTU MARKET COMPLEX INTOWNSHIP WARD, THIKA SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY	KSH. 500,000
2.	1648842-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF GAKOE MARKET COMPLEX IN GITHOBOKONI WARD, GATUNDU NORTH SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBUCOUNTY	KSH. 500,000
3.	1648843-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MUCHATHA MARKET COMPLEX IN MUCHATHA WARD, KIAMBAA SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY	KSH. 500,000
4.	1648844-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MATAARA MARKET COMPLEX IN GITHOBOKONI WARD, GATUNDU NORTH SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBUCOUNTY	KSH. 500,000
5.	1648845-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KARURI MARKET COMPLEX IN KARURI WARD, KIAMBAA SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY	KSH. 500,000
6.	1648846-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF MAGUGUNI MARKET COMPLEX INNGOLIBA WARD, THIKA SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY	KSH. 500,000
7.	1648847-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF NGOLIBA MARKET COMPLEX IN NGOLIBAWARD, THIKA SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY	KSH. 500,000
8.	1648848-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KAMBURU MARKET COMPLEX IN KAMBURU WARD, LARI SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY	KSH. 500,000
9.	1648849-2024-2025	PROPOSED CONSTRUCTION OF KAMANGU MARKET COMPLEX IN NACHUWARD, KIKUYU SUB COUNTY IN KIAMBU COUNTY	KSH. 500,000

The following amendment is made to addendum 1 for the above-mentioned tenders that was issued on 26<sup>th</sup> August 2024 in the Public Procurement Information Portal (PPIP) and <a href="https://www.kiambu.go.ke">www.kiambu.go.ke</a> shall form part of the above tender. The addendum form part of the bidding document and is binding on all bidders.

1. The closing date for bid submission has been extended from 3<sup>rd</sup> September 2024 at 12:00 Noon to 10<sup>th</sup> September 2024 at 12:00 Noon. Tenders will be opened immediately thereafter in the presence of bidders or their representatives who may choose to attend.

Mandatory requirements, tender conditions and further instructions remain the same and are contained in the tender documents that can be downloaded free of charge at <a href="https://www.tenders.go.ke">www.tenders.go.ke</a> or <a href="https://www.tenders.go.ke">www.kiambu.go.ke</a>.

NB: LATE BIDS SHALL NOT BE ACCEPTED.

Chief Officer- Department of Trade, Industrialization, Tourism and Investments County Government of Kiambu P.O.BOX 2344-00900, KIAMBU.